Express Mail No. EV749537425US Attny. Docket No. DEE-PT280-03-29-2006 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (exp. 6/30/2008) OMB No. United States Patent and Trademark Office **HEET** 103207028 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC. TAN, JING-TAO JIANG, ZHI-QIANG Internal Address: ZHU, QIU-HUA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? XYes Street Address: 31-1 SHIEN PAN ROAD. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 03/01/2006 KUEI SAN INDUSTRIAL ZONE X Assignment Merger **TAOYUAN HSIEN** Security Agreement Change of Name Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip: 333 Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 03/23/2006 HLE333 00000027 11385066 04 FC**E 8**021 40.00 OP Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: ROBERT J. BALLARINI 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. Authorized to be charged by credit card **UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600** Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed Street Address: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET None required (government interest not affecting title) City: PHILADELPHIA 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1254 State: PENNSYLVANIA _Zip: 19103 Expiration Date 08/09 Phone Number: 215-568-6400 b. Deposit Account Number 22-0493 Fax Number: 215-568-6499 Authorized User Name ROBERT J. BALLARINI Email Address: mail@volpe-koenig.com

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

9. Signature:

Robert J. Ballarini, Reg. No. 48,684

PATENT REEL: 017680 FRAME: 0086

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Continuation of Box 1 - Name of conveying party (ies):

YING, JIAN-PING

Sheet 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017680 FRAME: 0087

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable acknowledged, the undersigned,	consideration, the receipt of	of which is hereby
(1) Jing-Tao Tan; Zhi-Qiang Jiang; Qiu-Hua	Zhu; Jian-Ping Ying	
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANS (2) Delta Electronics, Inc. (3) 31-1 Shien Pan Road, Kuei San Industrial (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire	having a place Zone, Taoyuan Hsien 333, Ta	iwan, R.O.C.
improvements which are disclosed in the applic		
(4) CONVERTING DEVICE WITH POWER FACT	FOR CORRECTING AND DC/D	C CONVERTING
FUNCTIONS		
which application was: (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	March 1st 2006	
(a) executed by the undersigned on (su)	1/14(0)11,2000	
(b) filed on (5b)		
and assigned Serial No.		
including any and all United States letters Pater any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, application and patents, and the right to all be protection of industrial property and application	substitutes, renewals or cor enefits under all international of	ntinuations of said
It is hereby authorized and requested that said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assidesignee.		
Upon said consideration, it is further agre the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned renewal, and reissue patent applications; exe- everything possible which said Assignee sha maintaining patent protection as provided herei	will execute all divisional, con cute all rightful other papers Il consider desirable for aidin	ntinuing, substitute; and generally do
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)	
March 1 st , 2006	Jing Tao Tap	Jing-Tao Tan
March 1 st , 2006	, ~	Zhi-Qiang Jiang
March 1 st , 2006	- Qiù hua Zhu	Qiu-Hua Zhu
March 1 st , 2006	Jimpi yor	Jian-Ping Ying
WITNESSES:		

RECORDED: 03/21/2006

PATENT REEL: 017680 FRAME: 0088